

Terms and conditions

AJ Bell Golden Ticket prize draw

Details of the prize

- The prize includes: 1 x £200 sports voucher, 1 x 12-month Runna membership, 1 x AJ Bell running headband, 1 x AJ Bell running t-shirt, a variety of fitness hydration products, and 1 x 'skip the ballot' free pass for the AJ Bell Great North Run 2025.
- There will be one of the prizes detailed above to give away at each of the following events: AJ Bell Great Birmingham Run, AJ Bell Great Bristol Run, AJ Bell Great Manchester Run, AJ Bell Great North 10k Run, AJ Bell Great North Run, AJ Bell Great Scottish Run and AJ Bell Great South Run.
- 3. There will be two runner-up prizes to give away at each of the following events: AJ Bell Great Manchester Run and AJ Bell Great North Run, of 1 x AJ Bell running t-shirt, 1 x AJ Bell running headband and 1 x 'skip the ballot' free pass for the AJ Bell Great North Run 2025.
- 4. There is no cash alternative, and the prize is not transferable and non-exchangeable.

How to enter

- To enter the prize draw you must complete the entry form on the website at: www.ajbell.co.uk/campaign/ great-run
- 6. The deadline to submit an entry is as follows:

Event	Entry deadline (before 11.59pm)
AJ Bell Birmingham Run	5 May 2024
AJ Bell Bristol Run	19 May 2024
AJ Bell Manchester Run	26 May 2024
AJ Bell North 10K Run	7 July 2024
AJ Bell North Run	8 September 2024
AJ Bell Scottish Run	6 October 2024
AJ Bell South Run	20 October 2024

Entry requirements

7. Entrants must be 18 or over and resident in the UK to take part in the prize draw.

- 8. Each entrant is only entitled to one entry.
- Employees of AJ Bell, Great Run Series, its affiliated companies, their advertising agencies, and immediate families of any such employees are not eligible to enter the prize draw.

Selection of the winner

- 10. The winning entries will be selected at random from qualifying entries. One winner will be selected for each race. Winners will be contacted via email.
- 11. We reserve the right to select an alternative winner if we do not receive correspondence from the original winner within two days of us attempting to contact the winner.
- 12. Each entrant is responsible for providing correct details when entering the prize draw and, if applicable, for receipt of the prize. AJ Bell accepts no responsibility for winners failing to supply accurate information which affects prize acceptance or delivery.

Personal details

- 13. By participating in the prize draw, all entrants are deemed to accept these terms and conditions.
- 14. By entering the prize draw, you agree that the promoter may use your name / handle and prize draw submission to administer the prize draw and for reasonable and related promotional purposes. The promoter may also use this information to announce the winner(s) of this competition. You further agree to participate in any reasonable publicity required by the promoter.
- 15. If you change your mind and no longer wish to participate in the prize draw, please email marketing@ajbell.co.uk to withdraw your entry.
- 16. More details about how we may process your personal information can be found <u>here</u>.

General

17. The prize draw is in no way sponsored, endorsed or administered by, or associated with X (Twitter), Facebook or Instagram.

- 18. AJ Bell accepts no responsibility for entries not successfully completed due to a technical fault of any kind.
- 19. By participating in the prize draw, all entrants agree that AJ Bell will not be liable for any costs, expenses, injury, loss or damage sustained or incurred by any entrant in connection with the prize draw.
- 20. AJ Bell will not be held liable if any unforeseen event means that it is unable to fulfil the stated prizes. In this event, no compensation will be made.
- 21. The prize draw will be governed by English law and entrants to the prize draw submit to the jurisdiction of the English courts.
- 22. The promoter of this prize draw is AJ Bell
 Management Limited. The promoter's principal place
 of business is at 4 Exchange Quay, Salford Quays,
 Manchester M5 3EE. The promoter may, at its sole
 discretion, change the period during which the prize
 draw will be available, and the promoter reserves
 the right to alter, amend or withdraw these terms
 without prior notice. The promoter may exclude from
 participation anyone who it believes to be taking
 unfair advantage of the prize draw.